


Agency Recognition



Above & Beyond Recognition 
Sandra Alonso
Kate Arington
Connie Bacon
Jami Ballenger
Shelly Baxter
Harold Beach
Cathy Beaver
Lara Bingham
Nancy Blair
Alma Boggs
Brittney Bray
Marcy Bruce
Donna Burch
Stacy Burt
Alex Carlotta
Brenda Collins
Linda Cornwell
Stephanie Couch
Beth Crawford
Erin Cunningham



Above & Beyond Recognition
Amy Dail
Deana Dozier
Terri Drees
Karen Ford
Cindy Garten
Michelle Gaynor
Allison Gensic
Danielle Gibson
Linda Hickman
Sheri Horsley
Stephanie Jamison
Melissa Johnson
Amy Kelch
Elinor Keller
Christine Kiger
Maureen Kiley
Melody Kirby
Debbie Knight
Rebecca Lang
Bethany Lapp



Above & Beyond Recognition
Nicole Lesniak
Becky Lewis
Jill Light
Alex Lopez
Laura Iori
Paul McDonald
Kristen McDowell
Dianne McGuire
Ginny Mersman
Brittany Morgan
Marissa Nyerges
Bonnie Olds-Carson
Neal Patrick
Michelle Pendergrass
Alice Rizzo
Colette Ryan
Ruth Lamphier
Kacie Smith
Danielle Smith
Crystal Stanton



Above & Beyond         &         Hats Off
Sandy Stewart
Amber Stewart
Tasha Swafford
Katie Teixeira
Bersy Tudor
Carrie Valenzuela
Kayla Wakefield
Betsy Weiss
Pam Weist

Shelly Baxter
Lisa Beckman
Jessica Bowlin
Beth Crawford
Shannon Flynn
Linda Hickman
Maureen Kiley
Judy Law
Lori McCabe
Jen Parham
Katie Peters
Susan Post
Laura Stith



Front Door Recognition

Jackie Leicht
Patsy Biddle
Judy Law
Jessica Bowlin
Beth Crawford
Kim Monaco
Cierra Edginton

Linda Hickman
Amy Dail
Linda Hilgenberg
Christine Kiger
Shelly Brazier
Jennifer Clarke



Backbone Recognition

Brandy Tucker, Debbie Davis, Linda Johansen, Lori 
McCabe, Linda Valenti, Cierra Edginton, Linda 
Hickman, Linda Hilgenberg, Beth Crawford, Amy Dail, 
Jackie Leicht, Patsy Dibble, Judy Law, Kim Monaco, 
Yvonne Wallace, Lora Plank, Jessica Bowlin, Elinor 
Keller, Alex Carlotta, Becky Lewis, Dianne McGuire, 
Yvonne Tucker, Neda Creech, Brenda Collins, John 
Simmons, Tammy Kiger, Alma Boggs 



Backbone Recognition

Bob Potts, Jeff Finke, Suzie DeTellem, Carrie 
Valenzuela, Dina Idrissova, Shelly Brazier, Tammy, 
Brewer, Sandy Lock, Amy Crawford, Amy Cothran, 
Renelda Sturgill, Tracy Legg, Donna Ernst, Teresa 
Fellinger, Heather Mason, Desire Marler, Heather 
Strobl, Paul McDonald, Melanie Palmer, Shelley 
Drummond, Tara Keith, Dr. Koblenzer, Erica McDonnell, 
Roger Spatz and Julie Stone 



Customer Care Recognition 

 Will Cates, Denny Moell & Heather Price, Mobile Crisis 
 Alison Gensic, Audrey Shroyer, Colette Ryan, Erin Prindiville, Jackie Aucoin, 

Kate Arington, Kimberly Monaco, Kristen McDowell, Juvenile Court
 Rosemary Weaver, Hotline 
 Sharon Boh, Jennifer Parham and Eric Carpenter, Out of Home Care
 Marie Bazeley, Katie Pschorr, Christian Simms, Amber Ford and Marlene 

Rodriguez, Early Childhood Mental Health
 Bonnie Olds-Carson, Colette Ryan, Craig Johnson, Stella Norris and Greg 

Handleton, Genesis Program
 Jenny Small, Elizabeth Dolle and Jennifer Rafferty, Community Mental Health  
 Shelly Drummond, Training Center



Customer Care Recognition 
 Rebecca Lang – Bethel  Alayna Khoury – CFLC 1
 Cindy Moss – CFLC 1  Kristen Scott – CFLC 1
 Crystal Stanton – EHS HB 3 Autumn Kelch – CFLC 5
 Michelle Mackay- CFLC 5 Amy Brown – CFLC 5
 Marcy Bruce – CNE 2  Danielle Gibson – CNE 2
 Melissa Richey – CNE 2  Janelle Brock- Williamsburg 2
 Cindy Jamison- Williamsburg 2 Kacie Smith – Williamsburg 2
 Vicki Holthaus- FA Felicity Sandy Stewart – Felicity
 Marlene Jewell- Felicity  Melissa Hall – Felicity
 Carrie Valenzuela – Human Resources
 Shelley Drummond – Training Center



Customer Care Recognition

 Kayla Wakefield– Goshen 
 Stevie Cunningham – EHS HB 7
 Cassandra Bargo - Goshen 
 Donna Burch- Williamsburg 1
 Stephanie Jamison - Goshen 
 Rachel Daniels – EHS HB 6
 Linda Cornwell –EHS HB 4
 Emma Shafer – HS HB B
 Charlotte Chambers – EHS HB 9 
 Michele Klysz-Robben – CFLC 3



Customer Care Recognition

 Joan Danowski – CFLC 3  
 Vanessa Austin – CFLC 3
 Amy Kelch – EHS HB 2  
 Molly Sullivan – Amelia
 Randi Seaman – Amelia  
 Sheila Conley – Amelia
 Laura Iori – Bethel  
 Melody Kirby – Bethel



Perfect Attendance Recognition
Nichole Abbott
Kathryn Arington
Vanessa Austin
Jami Ballenger
Kristen Beck
Shelly Brazier
Akemi Brewer
Tammy Brewer
Jennifer Brnkdopke
Janelle Brock
Cara Buckley
Donna Burch
Stacey Burt
Jim Carter
William Cates
Brenda Collins
Aimee Cooper
Amy Cothran
Jaime Cox
Deborah Davis



Perfect Attendance Recognition
Lorna Douglas
Theresa Drees
Teresa Fellinger
Christine Fetters
Shannon Flynn
Loryn Franckhauser
Michelle Gaynor
Susan Graham
Gregory Handleton
Julie Herrmann
Kaitlyn Hogue
Sherri Horsley
Dina Idrissova
Laura Iori
Cindy Jamison
Samantha Jamison
Dadnitri Johnson
Tosha Jump
Autumn Kelch
Elinor Keller



Perfect Attendance Recognition
Tiffany Kelly
Katie Kimble
Michele Klysz-Robben
Becky Lewis
Pam Lindeman
Krista Martin
Paul McDonald
Dianne McGuire
Sadie Meiners
Kenny Morrison
Cynthia Moss
Sarah Newberry
Jessica O'Maley
Bonnie Olds-Carson
Sandra Perez
Katie Peters
Laura Planck
Karen Prather
Michael Prather
Bethany Puliafico



Perfect Attendance Recognition
Elyse Pyle
Jennifer Rafferty
Colette Ryan
Kristen Scott
Linda Selsby
John Simmons
Vanessa Sinclair
Jenny Small
Kacie Smith
Dashia Stantz
Laura Stith Deck
Karen Stone
Renelda Sturgill
Kathryn Teixeira
Carolina Valenzuela
Berta Velilla
Kayla Wakefield
Yvonne Wallace



Achievement Awards



100% Year to Date Utilization Rate 
Award
 Andrea Hennel-Hall
 Bonnie Olds-Carson
 Brittany King
 Christie Howison
 Craig Johnson
 Jessica Cummins
 Kimberly Bihl
 Kristen Beck
 Kristen McDowell

 Madison Marcotte
 Rebecca Lange
 Renee Berndecker
 Ryan Dees
 Samantha Jamison
 Sharon Boh
 Stella Norris
 Teresa Lawhead 
 Yvonne Wallace 



100% Perfect QI Peer Record Review for 
Four Quarters Award

 Jennifer Brinkdopke
 Akemi Brewer
 Vanessa Sinclair
 Andrea Hennel-Hall
 Cathy Krieg
 Lauren O'Keefe



Most Timely Documentation Award

Most timely documentation awards for staff with highest 
volume of notes with 1% or less late:
 Andrea Hennel-Hall (1, 914)
 Vanessa Sinclair (1,722)
 Lauren O'Keefe (1,654)
 Samantha Jamison (1,500)
 Akemi Brewer (1,062)
 Jennifer Brinkdopke (1, 038)
 Marisa Nyerges (978) 
 Hillary Shelton (900) 



Faithfully Frugal Award

Michelle Gaynor
Becky Lewis
Desiree Marler
Paul McDonald



EHS Highest Social Attendance Award:

Stevy Cunningham – 53%
Charlotte Chambers – 37%
Linda Cornwell – 36%



Highest Attendance at Family Events

The Head Start Centers/Staff with the highest attendance at 
family events. They have over 80% of their families involved:

Williamsburg 1: Amelia: WT:

Donna Burch Molly Sullivan Alice Rizzo 

Chelsea Kaylor Randi Seaman Vickie Gillespie

Lindsey Bickett Shelia Conley Carolyn Oliver

Melissa Johnson Brittany Morgan Brittany Morgan



Head Start Classrooms with CLASS Scores 
Above the National Average
 Amelia – Molly Sullivan, Randi Seaman, Shelia Conley
 Bethel – Laura Iori, Melody Kirby, Rebecca Lang
 CFLC 1 – Alayna Khoury, Cindy Moss, Kristen Scott
 CNE 2 – Marcy Bruce, Danielle Gibson, Melissa Richey
 Laurel – Jennie Vrabel, Penny Chase, Mackinsey McAlister
 Milford – Michelle Gaynor, Micki Norton, Cacey Tyler
 UT 8 – Cathy Beaver, Lara Bingham, Teresa Bowman
 Williamsburg 2 – Janelle Brock, Cindy Jamison, Kacie Smith
 WT – Alice Rizzo, Vicki Gillespie, Carol Oliver


